
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 7 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05971051 

Name of Company 

Mister Solutions Limited 

|/We 

lan C Brown, 2 City Road, Chester, CH1 3AE 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 24 February 2015 

Signed | —~ Date 23 February 2015 

Parkin S Booth & Co 
2 City Road For Official Use 

Chester Insolvency Section Post Room 

CH1 3AE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

ceoee INN 
02/03/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Mister Solutions Limited 

on the 24 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Wane  tloctiam 

Signed Uong tA New 

Dated auld | aoIS 



Mister Solutions Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 24 February 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 5,489 00 NIL 
Stock 40,000 00 40,000 00 
Retention of Title (40,000 00) 

Cash at Bank - Company Account 4,800 00 4,800 00 
Paypal 3,500 00 3,500 00 
Directors Loan Account 23,465 38 23,465 38 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 31,765 38 

Signature JOO HonThown pate QU 19) 90)S 



Mister Solutions Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 24 February 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 31,765 38 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Arrears of Pay & Hioliday Pay 6,812 44 
6,812 44 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 24,952 94 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
24,952 94 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 24,952 94 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 24,952 94 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 24,952 94 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 180,496 79 

Employees - unsecured wage claims 5,639 33 
Redundancy & Lieu of Notice 20,337 51 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 4,025 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 28,000 00 

Landlord 8,000 00 

246,498 63 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (221,545 69) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (221,545 69) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 200 00 

200 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (221,745 69) 

Signature DONO HcA\Teca Date DUIS \A0\S . 


